:H \$40.00 48759

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM658513 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Orchestra, LLC | | 12/26/2018 | Limited Liability Company: OREGON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Orchestra Software, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1750 NW Naito Parkway, Suite 150 | |
| City: | Portland | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97209 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 4875949 | ORCHESTRATED |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037785299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-778-5320 **Email:** almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0092389-000008 | |
|-------------------------|---|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine | |
| SIGNATURE: | /J. Alfred Murray/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/07/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Orchestra - Certificate and Articles of Conversion to DE corporation#page1.tif source=Orchestra - Certificate and Articles of Conversion to DE corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0784

900628050

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:53 PM 12/26/2018
FILED 01:53 PM 12/26/2018
SR 20188354679 - File Number 7211612

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

This Certificate of Conversion, converting Orchestra, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, into Orchestra Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is hereby adopted by Orchestra, LLC for filing pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

- 1. The business entity being converted is an Oregon limited liability company, which limited liability company was originally formed in California on February 11, 2009 under the name Orchestra, LLC and subsequently converted to an Oregon limited liability company under the name Orchestra, LLC on January 13, 2014.
 - 2. The name of the business entity being converted is Orchestra, LLC.
- 3. The name of the Delaware corporation, as set forth in its certificate of incorporation filed with the State of Delaware in accordance with subsection (b) of Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, is Orchestra Software, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Oregon limited liability company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 26, 2018.

ORCHESTRA, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company

Br. Brad Windecker

Brad Windecker, Manager

4847-2683-5329v.2 0092389-000011



Articles of Conversion (2/18)

RECORDED: 07/07/2021

Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - sos.oregon.gov/business - Phone: (503) 986-2200

| | | FILED | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| REGISTRY NUMBER: 569889-92 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information of the control of the co | ation on this application is public record. | DEC 27 2018 | | |
| We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional She | posted on our website. | SECRETARY OF STATE | | |
| | | SECRETARY OF STATE | | |
| 1. Name of Business Entity Prior to Conversion | II. Oldiesiia, LLO | | | |
| 2. Type of Business Entity Prior to Conversion | : Oregon limited liability comp | Oregon limited liability company | | |
| 3. Name of Business Entity After Conversion: | Orchestra Software, Inc. | Orchestra Software, Inc. | | |
| 4. Type of Business Entity After Conversion: | Delaware corporation | | | |
| 5. Will the converted entity have continued exist | stence in Oregon? Yes 🗷 🕴 | No 🗌 | | |
| 6. If no, where will the jurisdiction be? | | | | |
| 7. Select one of the following: A copy of the plan of conversion is attack Address where the plan of conversion is Address 1400 NW Compton Drive, Suite City Hillsboro State OR A copy will be provided upon request to any owned to the conversion obtained authorization and appears. Provide additional information required for a converting from an Oregon limited liability com | zip Code 97006 er, member or shareholder at no roval in accordance with the state new entity type. (Required) | cost. Each party (as specified by the statute utes that govern the business entity. | | |
| 9. Oregon Corporation and Limited Liability Corporations and Limited Liability Corporations and Limited Liability Corporations and Limited Liability Corporation that includes the Principal Place of Bus 10. Execution: (Must be signed by an officer or director partner for a limited partnership, or a partner for a limited partnership. | companies comply with House Bilsiness and Individual with Direct or for a corporation, a member or manited liability partnership.) erjury, that this document does not ficers, directors, employees, members | Knowledge. nager for a limited liability company, a general raudulently conceal, obscure, alter, or otherwise s, managers or agents. This filing has been | | |
| against the law and may be penalized by fines, impri | isonment, or both. | | | |
| Signatuse red by: | Printed Name: | Title: | | |
| Brad Winduker | Bradford Windecker | Manager | | |
| CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing) | FEES | AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PROP | | |
| Steven C. Davis | Domestic Required Pr | | | |
| PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code) | Foreign Required Proc | cessing Fee \$275 ndable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division". | | |
| 503.241.2300 | | Free copies are available at sos.oregon.gov/business using the Business Name Search program. | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007348 FRAME: 0786